# \$40.00 11156

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary L. Sugar	08/22/2007
Yohannes Tesfai	08/22/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cognio, Inc.
Street Address:	20400 Observation Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 206
City:	Germantown
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20876

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11156463

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640
Email: pav@usiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. Andrew Floam

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0370.0105C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Andrew Floam

Total Attachments: 1

500340341

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

<del>PATENT</del> 19736 FRAME: 072

REEL: 019736 FRAME: 0721

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary L. Sugar, of 4835 Cordell Avenue, Apt 1415, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A., and Yohannes Tesfai, of 13213 Sherwood Forest Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland 20904, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in SELF-CALIBRATED PATH LOSS POSITION ESTIMATION AND ZONE OF IMPACT DETERMINATION for which a U.S. patent application was filed on June 21, 2005, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/156,463; and

WHEREAS, Cognio, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post-office address is 20400 Observation Drive, Suite 206, Germantown, Maryland 20876 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Gary L. Sugar and Yohannes Tesfai, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

(L.S)

Gary L. Sugar

world

M 6-22-0-1

Yohannes Tesfai

8/22/2007

Date

PATENT REEL: 019736 FRAME: 0722

(L.S.)

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007**